amount of such monthly pension received by any member retired prior to such date shall 

be increased by ten percent (10%) of the amount of such monthly pension received prior 

to such date. In the case of a member who retires on or after January 1, 1977, such 

pension shall be one hundred thirty-five dollars ($135.00) per month. Payments shall be 

subject to the provisions of Section 18 of this act." 

Sec. 3. The second paragraph of Section 20 is rewritten to read as follows: 

"In the case of such a disabled participant who retires before June 30, 1974, such

[...]

case of such a disabled member who retires on or after January 1, 1977, such monthly 

benefit shall be equivalent to five dollars and forty cents ($5.40) multiplied by the 

number of full years of his service in the employment of the city, not to exceed one 

hundred thirty-five dollars ($135.00) per month. Payments shall be subject to the 

provisions of Section 18 of this act." 

Sec. 4. Section 26 is amended by deleting from the first sentence thereof the 

words "length of service or". 

Sec. 5. This act shall become effective upon ratification, and shall govern